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¥ Financial Report
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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH
Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

Master Escrow Account
Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

Jun-21

$ 1,869,236
$ 106,192
$ 173,650
$ 41,886

$ 397,831

$ 863,701

$ 520,839
$ 1,782,371
$ 16,579

$ 03,843

$ 261,264
$ 355,107
$ 202,190
$ 461,371
$ 589,518
$ 396,201
$ 156,717
$ 340,891

$ 1,574,219

$ 520,839
$ 2,095,058
$ 1
$8,586,968
$ 334,927
$ 1,174,371
$ 137,221

$1,646,518




Lower Nazareth Township

07/28/21 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021
Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

100.000 - Checking Account

100.500 - Checking - ICS Sweep Account
105.000 + Payroll Account

105.500 - Payroll - ICS Sweep Account
106,000 - LAB Savings Account

106.100 - PLGIT Account

106.200 « Real Estate Tax Collections
110.000 - Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.500 - Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES

214 - NonUniform Pension Contribution
223 - Unemployment Withheld

228 - Bond Reimbursement

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
270 + Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

-20,185.46
1,555,904.66
-592.92
80,869.83
658.57
105,805.17
144,275.80
250.00

1,866,985.65

1,866,985.65

2,250.00

2,250.00

1,869,235.65

199.68
-0.83
97.30

290.65

290.65

290.65

290.65

771,852.48
325,783.68
771,308.84

1,868,945.00

1,869,235.65
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checiing/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 : Road Account
106.002 - FirefAmbulance
106.003 - Recycling
106.000 - Host Fes Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

105,220.19
13,228.11
-19,917.77
7,861.51

106,192.04

106,192.04

106,182.04

106,192.04

98,047.04
8,139.09
5.01

106,192.04

106,192.04
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Palmer Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 « Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

173,649.50

173,649.50

173,649.50
173,649.50

123,677.26
49,919.17
53.07

173,649.50
173,649.50
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Nazareth Sewer Checking Account
100.500 - Nazareth Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Tofal Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

-20.00

41,905.95
41,885.95

41,885.95

41,885.95

5,210.33
36,682.90
-7.28

41,885.95
41,885.95
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - LAB Checking Account
100.001 : Park Benches 5,000.00
100.000 - LAB Checking Account - Other -26,682.62
Total 100.000 - LAB Checking Account -21,692.62
100.500 - Open Space Recreation- Sweep 273,132,771
102.000 - EIT Open Space - Restricted 863,700.96
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account 146,390.63
109.000 - Certificates of Deposit 520,838.95
Total Checking/Savings 1,782,370.63
Total Current Assets 1,782,370.63
TOTAL ASSETS 1,782,370.63
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 530,494.95
3900 - Retained Earnings 920,021.00
Net Income 331,854.68
Total Equity 1,782,370.63
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,782,370.63
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18
Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2021
Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account 16,442.42
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 136.14
Total Checking/Savings 16,578.56
Total Current Assets 16,578.56
TOTAL ASSETS 16,578.56
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -835,833.57
Net Income 0.92
Total Equity 16,578.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 16,578.56

Page 1



11:29 AM

07/28/21
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 : Fiscal - Sweep Account
109.000 - Certificate of Deposit - LAB

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assefs
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

93,843.18
261,264.10

355,107.28

355,107.28

355,107.28

365,078.54
28.74

366,107.28
355,107.28
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUPIMENT {CRPD)
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 ' Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

135,225.13
2,673.50
32,420.75
25,000.00
6,781.54

202,100.92

202,100.92

202,109.92

80.51

80.51

202,190.43

208,967.68
-12,591.10
5,813.85

202,190.43

202,190.43
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
106.001 - Fire Truck Fund 348,230.18
106.002 - Building Land Fund 47,493.86
106.003 - Fire Police Fund 1,737.16
106.004 - Equipment Fund 63,880.28
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other 23.72
Total 106.000  Fire CR Savings Account 461,371.20
Total Checking/Savings 461,371.20
Total Current Assets 461,371.20
TOTAL ASSETS 461,371.20
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 234,597.63
3900 - Retained Earnings 101,748.85
Net Income 125,023.72
Total Equity 461,371.20
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 461,371.20
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11:24 AN

07/2821
Accrual Basls

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Hwy RR - Sweep Account 589,518.12
Total Checking/Savings 589,518.12
Total Current Assets 580,518.12
TOTAL ASSETS 589,518.12
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 497,355.77
Net Income 92,162.36
Total Equity 589,518.12

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 589,518.12

Page 1



11:27 AM

0712821
Accrual Basis

LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Cap Res - ER - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIAEILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

396,200.91

396,200.91

396,200.91

396,200.91

368,720.95

37,479.98

398,200.91

396,200.91

Page 1



11:04 AM

07/28/21
Accrual Basis

Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.000 - Recycling/Refuse - LAB
104.500 - Recycling - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 349, 21

-115.00
156,831.65

156,716.55

156,716.55

156,716.55

115,890.10

4(,726.45

156,716.55

166,716.56

Page 1



LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

340,891.00

340,891.09
340,891.09

340,891.09

109,419.63
-23,186.81

254,658.37

340,891.09

340,801.09

Page 1



12:00 P

07i28121
Accrual Basis

LNT Traffic Impact Account

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account
100.500 Traffic Impact - Sweep
109.000 Certificate of Deposit

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 Opening Equity

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

-20.00
1,674,239.45
520,838.95

2,095,058.40

2,095,058.40

2,095,058.40

500,000.0G
1,505,932.03
89,126.37

2,095,058.40

2,095,058.40

Page 1



12:04 PM

07/28/21
Accrual Basis

34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

Jun 30, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

Page 1



11:38 AM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

07128121 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2021
Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - LNT Sewer Department - Checking -20.00
100.500 - Sewer - Sweep Account 334,947.35
Total Checking/Savings 334,927.35
Total Current Assets 334,927.35
TOTAL ASSETS 334,927.35
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 285,767.62
Net Income 48,159.73
Total Equity 334,927.35

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 334,927.35

Page 1



Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assetfs
Checking/Savings

101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB

106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS

109.001 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 : Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jun 30, 21

711.11
1,161,354.30

0.60
12,304.57

1,174,370.58
1,174,370.58
1,174,370.58

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

844,070.71
236,398.20
91,571.07

1,172,040.07
1,174,370.58

Page 1



Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2021

Jun 30, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.100 * Developer's Escrow 21,275.83
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection 112,767.82
100.000 - Checking Account - Other -159,800.45
Total 100.000 + Checking Account -25,756.80
100.500 - D&l Checking - Sweep Account 162,977.33
Total Checking/Savings 137,220.53
Total Current Assets 137,220.53
TOTAL ASSETS 137,220.53
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3800 - Retained Earnings 64,417.81
Net Income 12,082.19
Total Equity 137,220.53
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 137,220.53

Page 1



